GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3342
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2004

WORLD BANK LOAN FOR POWER SECTOR
AVSM, BRIG.(RETD.) KAMAKHYA PRASAD SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the names of States who sought loan from the World Bank during the last three years for restructuring power sector;
(b) the amount of loan sanctioned by the World Bank to each State for power sector reforms;
(c) whether the State Government of Orissa has been sanctioned any loan from the World Bank for the above purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )
(@) : Andhra Pradesh, Orissa, Rajasthan and Uttar Pradesh have taken loan from the World Bank for restructuring their power sector.

(b) to (d) : Details of loans sanctioned by the World Bank to these states and loan amount utilized by them is as under :

Amount in Million US$
S1l. No. Name of the State Loan Amount Loan Utilization
till 31.12.2003

1. Andhra Pradesh 210.00 176.00
2. Orissa 237.67 191.09
3. Rajasthan 180.00 72.08

4. Uttar Pradesh 150.00 126.77
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